



03L-6327-1643



Unused portions in opened pouches  
must be stored in the refrigerator

**/08L 020336327** For Pouch/Hose Instructions,  
visit [www.bgfoodservice.com](http://www.bgfoodservice.com).

INGREDIENTS: WATER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SOYBEAN OIL, CHEDDAR  
CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%  
OF SALT, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, DISTILLED  
VINEGAR, WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, YEAST EXTRACT, SODIUM CITRATE,  
CELLULOSE GUM, LACTIC ACID, MILKFAT, DATEM, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES,  
CULTURED WHEY, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, YELLOW 5,  
YELLOW 6, CARAMEL COLOR.

**CONTAINS: MILK**

**705151**

7907 04:25

DISTRIBUTED BY B&G FOODS, INC.  
PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054  
© 2020 B&G FOODS INC. USA

4-6 lb 11 oz (3.03kg) BAGS - NET WT 26.75 lb (12.1kg)



Brakebush Product Code

5622

Breaded Chicken Nuggets CN

Product Description

5622 CN Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Nuggets are made with all breast meat and are easy to prepare in the oven or fryer. These nuggets make great appetizers, light lunches or kids’ entrees.

Feature Benefits

- Fully cooked
- 5 = 2 oz. m/ma
- Made with all breast meat

Preparation Instructions



Nutritional and Ingredients

Nutrition Facts				
59 servings per container				
Serving Size	5 Piece (92g)		100 gram (100g)	
Calories	By Serving	230	By Measure	250
	% DV*		% DV*	
Total Fat	13g	17%	15g	19%
Saturated Fat	3g	15%	3g	16%
Trans Fat	0g		0g	
Cholesterol	35mg	12%	40mg	13%
Sodium	520mg	23%	570mg	25%
Total Carbohydrate	13g	5%	15g	5%
Dietary Fiber	2g	6%	2g	7%
Total Sugars	0g		0g	
Includes Added Sugars	0g	1%	0g	1%
Protein	13g	%	14g	%
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	38mg	2%	41mg	4%
Iron	1mg	8%	2mg	8%
Potassium	152mcg	4%	165mg	4%
Vitamin A	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
Vitamin C	0mg	0%	0mg	0%
* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.				

Product formulation and packaging may change. Please refer to the product label for the most accurate information.

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SEASONING (SALT, GARLIC POWDER, SPICE, SOYBEAN OIL). BREADED WITH ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,FOLIC ACID), WATER, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SPICES, DRIED ONION, IODIZED SALT, DEXTROSE, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), WHEY, PAPRIKA EXTRACT (COLOR), SOY FLOUR, SODIUM ALGINATE, NONFAT MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, EGG.

Allergens

Contains: Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.






UNI PRO EXCLUSIVE

## Ore-Ida® Super Crunch 3/8" Regular Cut Heavy Coated Fries

1000008046 |

WHY YOU'LL LOVE IT

Heavy-textured batter provides a hearty crunch and extra-long hold time.

Product Details	Nutrition Facts	Preparation	Ingredients	Allergens
This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the following:				
 Wheat				

Product Details	Nutrition Facts	Preparation	Ingredients	Allergens
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Corn Starch - Modified, Rice Flour. Contains 2% or less of Annatto (color), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Caramel Color, Corn Starch, Dextrin, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color, Tapioca Starch - Modified, Xanthan Gum				

Product Details	Nutrition Facts	Preparation	Ingredients	Allergens
<b>Adult Nutrition Facts:</b>  160.0 servings per container <b>Serving Size</b> 3 oz (85g)  Amount Per Serving <b>Calories</b> 140  <b>Total Fat 6g</b> 8% Saturated Fat 1g 5%  Mono Unsaturated Fat 2.5g  Poly Saturated Fat 2.5g  Trans Fat 0g	<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b> 0% <b>Sodium 360mg</b> 16% <b>Total Carbohydrate 23g</b> 10% Saturated Fat 1g 19% Dietary fiber 1g 2% Sugars 0g 0.638% Added Sugar 0g 0% <b>Protein 1g</b> 3%	<b>Vitamin D 0mcg</b> 0% <b>Calcium 10mg</b> 0% <b>Iron 0.3mg</b> 0% <b>Potasslum 230mg</b>	*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	



BOX\*10# 3/S GROUND BEEF  
BURGER 4-1



10# BOX 40/4 OZ RND PATTIES CUBED SIDES 80/20  
GROUND BEEF; LAYER PACKED ON WAX SHEETS

**BUN  
SIZE**

**Smith's®**  
**SINCE 1927**

**Good Taste  
Never Goes Out of Style.**

**Skinless  
Wieners**  
**Naturally Smoked**



**All the Flavor with 1/3 Less Fat**

than wieners in USDA handbook 8. Fat has been lowered from 17g to 11g per serving.

**Nutrition  
Facts**

Serv. Size: (57g) 1 Link  
Serv. per  
Container: 24  
Calories 140  
Calories from Fat 100

Amount/serving	%DV*	Amount/serving	%DV*
<b>Total Fat</b> 11g	18%	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 1g	0%
Saturated Fat 4g	18%	Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Trans Fats 0g	0%	Sugars 1g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg	8%	<b>Protein</b> 8g	
<b>Sodium</b> 570mg	24%		
Vitamin A 2% • Vitamin C 0% • Calcium 4% • Iron 4%			

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

**Ingredients:**

Pork, Beef, Water, Salt,  
Corn Syrup Solids, Dextrose,  
Mustard, Paprika, Sodium  
Phosphate, Onion Powder,  
Spices, Sodium Erythorbate,  
Natural Flavors, Extractive of  
Paprika, Sodium Nitrite



**FULLY COOKED / KEEP REFRIGERATED**  
Consume within 5 days of opening.

**Family Pack**

**SINCE 1927 WE'VE GUARANTEED YOUR SATISFACTION!** Smith Provision Co., Inc., Erie, PA 16501-1566  
Questions or comments? Contact us at 800-334-9151 or [www.smithhotdogs.com](http://www.smithhotdogs.com)

**NET WT. 48 OZ. (3 LB.)**



## Nutrition Facts

16 Servings Per Container

**Serving Size** 1 bun (43g)

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** **120**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 1.5g **2%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

*Trans* Fat 0g

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 0mg **0%**

**Sodium** 250mg **11%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 23g **8%**

Dietary Fiber <1g **3%**

Total Sugars 3g

Includes 3g Added Sugars **6%**

**Protein** 4g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 45mg 4%

Iron 1.2mg 6% • Potassium 35mg 0%

Thiamin 0.2mg 15% • Riboflavin 0.1mg 10%

Niacin 1.8mg 10% • Folate 70mcg DFE 20%  
(40mcg folic acid)

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID], WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, PRESERVATIVES (CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SORBIC ACID), GRAIN VINEGAR, DATEM, MONOGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, CITRIC ACID, SOY LECITHIN.

R20-081-300819

**CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY.**





## Nutrition Facts

16 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 1 bun (43g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 120**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 1.5g 2%

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat 0g

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 250mg 11%

Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%

Dietary Fiber <1g 3%

Total Sugars 3g

Includes 3g Added Sugars 6%

**Protein 4g**

Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 45mg 4%

Iron 1.2mg 6% • Potassium 35mg 0%

Thiamin 0.2mg 15% • Riboflavin 0.1mg 10%

Niacin 1.8mg 10% • Folate 70mcg DFE 20%  
(40mcg folic acid)

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID], WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, PRESERVATIVES (CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SORBIC ACID), GRAIN VINEGAR, DATEM, MONOGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, CITRIC ACID, SOY LECITHIN.

**CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY.**

R20-078-300819



## Product Data Sheet

### CAVALIER Clear Liquid Frying Oil -35 LB

**PRODUCT CODE:** 22135-CV

**KOSHER:** O.U. pareve

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:** Good for Frying

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT:** Soybean Oil, TBHQ and Citric Acid added to help preserve freshness and Dimethylpolysiloxane, an antifoaming agent added.

**ALLERGEN:** None

#### ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS:

Color 1.5 R Max  
Free Fatty Acid (Oleic) 0.05 Max  
Peroxide Value 1.0 Max  
Iodine Value 124 - 140  
% Water 0.05% Max  
Flavor Bland

#### MICROBIOLOGICAL:

Micro-Organism cannot grow in oil. No Micro-Organism in Oil

Nutrition		Amount/Serving	% Daily Value	Amount/Serving	% Daily Value	The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet 2000
Facts		Total Fat 14g	18%	Total Carbohydrate 0g	0%	
1134 Serving per Container Serving size 1 Tbsp (14g)	<b>Calories</b> 120	Saturated Fat 2g	10%	Dietary Fiber 0g	0%	
		Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 0g		
		Polyunsaturated Fat 8g		Includes 0g added Sugars	0%	Calories a day is used for general nutrition advice
		Monounsaturated Fat 4g		Protein 0g		
Per Serving		Sodium 0 mg	0%			
		Cholesterol 0mg	0%			
		Vitamin D 0mcg	0%	• Calcium 0mg 0% • Iron 0mg 0% • Potassium 0mg 0%		

**Shelf Life:** 1 Year 365 days

**Storage:** Store at Ambient temperature

#### PACKAGE SIZES:

35 LB

#### Case SIZE (LWH)

9 1/2" x 9 7/16" x 15 9/16"

#### CU.FT

0.81

#### TI X HI

20 X 3

## Product Data Sheet

### CAVALIER CREAMY LIQUID FRYING SHORTENING

**PRODUCT CODE:** 22235-CV

**KOSHER:** O.U. Pareve

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:** Good for frying

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT:** Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, TBHQ and Citric Acid Added to Help Preserve Freshness, Dimethylpolysiloxane, an antifoaming agent added.

**ALLERGEN:** None

#### ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS:

Color	1.5 R, Max
Free Fatty Acid (%oleic)	0.05 Max
Peroxide Value (meq/kg)	1.0 Max
Iodine Value	110 Min
% Water	0.05 Max
Flavor	Bland

#### MICROBIOLOGICAL:

Micro-Organism cannot grow in oil. No Micro-Organism in Oil

Nutrition		Amount/Serving	% Daily Value	Amount/Serving	% Daily Value	% Daily Value
<b>Facts</b> 1134 serving per container Serving size 1 Tbsp (14g)	<b>Calories</b> <b>120</b> Per Serving	Total Fat 14g	18%	Total Carbohydrate 0g	0%	(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet 2000
		Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%	Dietary Fiber 0g	0%	
		Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugar 0g	0%	
		Polyunsaturated Fat 8g		include 0g added sugars	0%	Calories a day is used for general nutrition advice
		Monounsaturated Fat 3g		Protein 0g		
		Cholesterol 0 mg	0%			
		Sodium 0mg	0%			
		Vitamin D 0mcg		Iron 0mg	Potassium 0mg	

**Shelf Life:** 1 Year 365 days

**Storage:** Store at Ambient temperature

#### PACKAGE SIZES:

35 Pound

#### Case SIZE (LWH)

9 1/2" x 9 7/16" x 15 9/16"

#### CU.FT

0.81

#### TI X HI

20 X 3